

O.S. (Will) - 28 of 2018
(-----30/2018)

C.N.R. No.-WBBD01-005545-2018
Present:- Sri Partha Sarathi Sen (WB01045)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 11 dated 26.02.2021

Today is fixed for appearance of other near relatives and W.O. by O.P. No. 4(kha) and 4(ga).

Learned advocate on behalf of the contesting Opposite Party files hazira.

One Protima Harijan appeared by filing vakalatnama together with an application under order 22 rule 3 read with section 151 of C.P.C praying for substitute her name as petitioner on the ground stated there in.

None moves.

Let it be kept with the record.

On scrutiny of the record it transpires that opposite party nos 4(una) and 4(cha) did not appeared though notice of probate was duly served upon them.

As such the probate case will be heard exparte against them.

Fix 30.03.2021 for hearing the petition of dated 26.02.2021.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

