

O.S. (Will) Case No. **28** of 2018  
[O.S.(Will) 30/2018]  
(CNR No. : WBBD01-005545-2018)  
Present : Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 23 Dated 22.11.2022

Today is fixed for taking appropriate steps by the substituted petitioners.

Contesting O.P.s No. 4(Kha) and 4(Ga) file common Advocate hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground as stated therein the petition.

Copy served.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Hence for the ends of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.02.2023 for taking appropriate steps by the present petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

