

**O.S. (Will) Case No. 28 of 2018
(30/2018)
(CNR No. : WBBD01-005545-2018)
Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman**

Order No. 02 Dated 03-05-2023

Petitioner files hazira.

Today is fixed for taking appropriate steps by the present petitioners.

Petitioners file a petition supported by affidavit sought for some amendment in the plaint on the ground as stated in the petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 06.07.2023 for hearing the petition filed by the petitioners.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Sd
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman**

**Sd
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman**