

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

O. S. (Will) No.28 of 2018
(CNR -WBBD01-005545-2018)

Kishore Harijan Vs Gopal Harijan & Ors.
Order No.27, dated 21.09.2023

Petitioners file hajira.

The application of the petitioners dated 03.05.2023, praying for some amendments in the main application, is taken up for hearing and order. Heard Learned Advocate.

It is submitted that the original petitioner Kishore Harijan, who was the executor of the Will, died on 02.09.2019 and consequence of which, the heirs and legal representatives/petitioners who are also the beneficiaries, have already been added in the cause title. Moreover, the case has been converted to a case of Letters of Administration. It is the prayer of the petitioners that due to such change some portions of the main application are required to be corrected.

Considered and in the interest of justice, the prayer is allowed.

Make necessary amendment in the main application and note it in the concerned register accordingly.

Put appropriate requisites for both ways service of notice upon the opposite parties/near relatives, immediately.

Issue notice accordingly.

To 25.01.2024 for S.R./A.D. and filing postal receipts.

A copy of amended application (plaint) shall also be submitted on the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman