

L.A(Will) No. 28 of 2018
(CNR No. : WBBD01-005545-2018)

Present : V.B Agarwal (WB 01307)
District Judge-in-charge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 30 Dated 07-09-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD and filing Postal Receipts/Appearance.

Regular P.O is busy on administrative work.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files Postal Rceipts along with Track Reports which are incomplete except O.P/Near-relaive No. 4(Cha).

AD of O.P/Near-relative No. 4(Cha) is received with a report 'No such persons Address'.

O.P/Near-relative No. 4(Kha), 4(Ga) and 4(Uma) appear through Vakalatnama and file a petition seeking time for filing W/O on the grounds stated there in.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix 06-01-2025 for W/O by the O.P/Near-relative No.4(Kha), 4(Ga) and 4(Uma), taking better steps upon O.P/Near-relative No. 4(Cha) by the Petitioner and SR/AD of Rest of the O.P/Near-relative.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman (I/C)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman