

L.A(Will) Case No. 28 of 2018
(CNR No. : WBBD01-005545-2018)
Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 32 Dated 16-04-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance by O.P No. 4(Cha) and rest of the O.Ps and files W/O by by the O.P No.s 4(Kha), 4(Ga) and 4(Uma) positively.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

Initial Postal Receipt along with Track Report of O.P/Near-relative no. 4(Cha) are filed by the Petitioner which show that item has been delivered to the recipient.

No steps is taken by the O.P/Near-relative No. 4(Kha), 4(Ga) and 4(Uma).

It reflects that O.P/Near-relative No. 4(Kha), 4(Ga) and 4(Uma) are less interested to contest the case.

As such, the case will be heard ex-parte against O.P/Near-relative No. 4(Kha), 4(Ga) and 4(Uma).

Fix 05-08-2025 for SR/AD/Appearance of rest of the O.P/Near-relatives.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman