

L.A (Will) Case No. - 28 of 2018  
CNR No.-WBBD01-005545-2018  
Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)  
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 33, dt- 05-08-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance of rest of the O.P/Near-relatives.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

No Steps/Appearance is made by O.P/Near-relative No. 4(Cha) since long though notice has been served upon O.P/Near-relative No. 4(Cha).

As such, the case will be heard ex-parte against O.P/Near-relative No. 4(Cha).

Petitioner is directed to put draft copy for citation well ahead before the next date and collect the same for published in a widely circulated Bengali Newspaper namely Bartaman/Sambad Pratidin.

Fix 18-12-2025 for filing published Copy of Newspaper where the issue matter is published.

Dictated & corrected by me,  
Sd/-

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman