

L.A (Will) Case No. - 28 of 2018 (30 of 2018)

CNR No.-WBBD01-005545-2018

Present:- Sri S. P. Chattopadhyay (WB 01067)

District Judge-in-charge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 35, dt- 11-03-2026

Today is fixed for filing Published Copy of Newspaper where the issue matter is published.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated there in. Considered and Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to put draft copy for citation well ahead before the next date and collect the same for published in a widely circulated Bengali Newspaper namely Bartaman/Sambad Pratidin.

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR.

Fix 19-05-2026 for filing Published Copy of Newspaper where the issue matter is published.

Dictated & correct by me,

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)